MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	102976674	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ando Electric Co., Ltd. 29-3, Kamata 5-chome Ota-ku, Tokyo Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of re Yokogawa Electric Corpor 9-32, Nakacho 2-chome Musashino-shi, Tokyo Japa	ceiving party(ies): ration
Execution Date: February 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached sheet Additional of the second should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached sheet numbers attached?	ortions and patents involved: 289 289 2811,560.00 arged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. and authorized to charge all required ee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit ase also credit any overpayments to said
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 6, 2005		
David J. Cushing	Reg. No. 28,703	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 23313-1450		

04/08/2005 ECDOPER 00000007 4737027

01 FC:8021

(11560.00 OP)

Country	Appln No	Patent No
US	07/042408	4,737,027
US	06/929874	4,775,977
US	06/928507	4,783,737
US	07/153109	4,827,116
US	07/153108	4,837,428
US	07/340000	4,911,648
US	07/619165	5,130,646
US	07/722904	5,144,307
US	07/758861	5,179,349
US	07/549343	5,181,206
US	07/637096	5,191,387
US	07/632344	5,224,104
US	07/823317	5,225,942
US	07/838351	
		5,231,753
US	07/938069	5,233,619
US	07/783646	5,271,015
US	07/878945	5,286,966
US	07/976157	5,291,449
US	07/910198	5,309,455
US	08/118766	5,315,677
us	07/852446	5,327,363
US	08/103848	5,381,045
US	08/186595	5,383,210
US		
	08/213578	5,390,018
US	08/265724	5,438,578
US	08/067498	5,477,494
US	08/265839	5,493,110
US	08/330801	5,500,731
US	08/364327	5,500,762
US	08/426466	5,514,991
US	08/280558	5,530,805
US	08/074096	5,535,353
US	08/158514	5,546,407
US	08/542737	
US		5,561,551
	08/547664	5,574,534
US	08/529638	5,576,834
US	08/364204	5,581,389
US	08/391057	5,596,270
US	08/417679	5,596,441
US	08/600260	5,596,449
US	08/530444	5,600,695
US	08/428657	5,604,636
US	08/545313	5,615,218
US	08/534714	5,619,437
US	08/607664	
US		5,625,450
	08/687036	5,633,709
US	08/641218	5,633,750
US	08/493310	5,6 38,309
US	08/606759	5,64 6,568
US	08/645694	5,659,719
US	08/635490	5,668,627
US	08/668228	5,668,819
US	08/621964	5,673,108
US	08/593390	5,677,781
- -	20, 20000	0,077,701

Carratina	Annin No	Patent No
Country	Appln No 08/717258	5,686,834
US US	08/71/238	5,686,986
	08/564571	5,715,168
US		5,717, 35 7
US	08/599943	·
US	08/621969	5,719,514
US	08/672565	5,731,869
US	08/721059	5,732,089
US	08/721053	5,739,709
US	08/704076	5,740,063
US	08/621963	5,745,282
US	08/799461	5,748,302
US	08/791512	5,748,310
US	08/717510	5,754,105
US	08/721054	5,767,706
US	08/719365	5,767,966
US	08/864446	5,777,727
US	08/721058	5,781,056
US	08/768991	5,784,159
US	08/785844	5,786,930
US	08/598841	5,800,205
US	08/856208	5,805,018
US	08/816834	5,805,749
US	08/820340	5,812,253
US	08/59 52 44	5,818,721
US	08/926577	5,821,426
US	08/816836	5,822,332
US	08/839945	5,825,484
US	08/880451	5,835,551
US	09/014263	5,854,798
US	08/825713	5,862,162
US	08/953806	5,870,184
US	08/924325	5,880,8 24
US	08/959201	5,880,833
US	08/856209	5,886, 584
US	08/953212	5,887,101
US	08/864453	5,894,226
US	08/794244	5,917,649
US	08/769726	5,923,199
US	09/087197	5,923,420
บร	08/953213	5,926,593
US	08/994166	5,930,737
US	09/049437	5,933,227
US	08/914722	5,936,417
US	09/014508	5,936,982
US	08/915954	5,937,122
US	09/102495	5,943,349
US	09/102316	5,949,533
US	08/820341	5,966,405
US	09/086506	5,9 78,075
US	09/059282	5,978,949
US	08/992717	5,982,794
US	09/094912	6,005,762
US	09/030273	6,008,663
US	09/034824	6,008,930
	33, 33 13 2 4	0,000,000

	A 1 11	Dotout No
Country	Appln No	Patent No
US	09/154774	6,009,028
US	09/121442	6,009,712
US	08/997863	6,012,291
US	09/295301	6,018,535
US	09/013319	6,031,370
US	09/156840	6,036,578
US	09/030415	6,049,898
US	09/106298	6,055,044
US	09/138430	6,057,957
us	08/864910	6,061,816
US	09/105242	6,072,336
US	09/018378	6,076,977
US	09/217842	6,081,332
US	09/189044	6,087,838
US	08/936266	6,087,844
US	08/918848	6,091,526
US	09/237619	6,094,271
US	09/349225	6,101,021
US	09/172255	6,108,465
US	09/280514	6,111,635
US	09/150561	6,114,867
US	09/027027	6,122,087
US	09/050456	6,122,420
US	09/123301	6,131,074
US	09/156608	6,144,678
US	09/043687	6,144,793
US	09/131507	6,160,394
US	09/314471	6,160,614
US	09/350093	6,166,805
US	09/317917	6,166,845
US	09/105827	6,168,318
US	09/198249	6,170,069
US	09/031712	6,181,730
US	09/157016	6,182,255
US	09/102066	6,198,699
US	09/300287	6,201,235
US	09/127537	6,202,187
US	09/399329	6,204,950
US	09/580719	6,215,569
US	09/671126	6,219,287
US	09/159121	6,239,643
US	09/372384	6,246,248
US	09/400273	6,249,173
US	09/086013	6,253,341
US	09/510774	6,255,132
US	09/489246	6,255,844
US	09/507881	6,259,267
	09/048370	
US		6,259,675
US	09/050426	6,266,790
US	09/119735	6,295,306
US	09/374503	6,297,650
US	09/007685	6,301,508
US	09/316064	6,304,324
US	09/592042	6,313,995

Page 3

Carmeton	Annla Na	Patent No
Country	Appln No 09/417300	
US		6,318,777
US	09/559882	6,320,404
US	09/382784	6,323,666
US	09/541582	6,323,976
US	09/520854	6,337,565
US	09/537221	6,342,849
US	09/160442	6,343 ,091
US	09/483689	6,347,005
US	09/408753	6,348,787
US	08/897111	6,348,789
US	09/406708	6,356,220
US	09/394668	6,359,620
US	09/551448	6,366,348
US	09/448525	6,369,562
US	09/405697	6,369,852
US	09/070339	6,373,267
US	09/740012	6,381,195
US	09/605335	6,388,473
US	09/513788	6,403,946
US	09/198250	6,404,805
US	09/578963	6,407,561
US	09/447559	6,407,869
US	09/499944	6,410,906
US	09/362975	6,412,087
us	09/516867	6,414,507
US	09/533560	6,416,333
US	09/599902	6,421,117
US	09/620066	6,429,669
US	09/790672	6,429,713
US	09/697727	6,433,610
บร	09/725159	6,441,621
us	09/537010	6,441,900
US	09/541584	6,445,198
US	09/713927	6,445,207
US	09/574155	6,452,378
US	09/175290	6,452,674
US	09/491157	6,456,369
US	09/817277	6,459,302
US	09/452295	6,469,528
US	09/510351	6,473,556
US	09/824756	
		6,474,229
US	09/576095	6,477,668
US	09/836157	6,480,318
US	09/725985	6,483,684
US	09/864678	6,486,952
US	09/784328	6,490,041
US	09/636151	6,490,042
US	09/665403	6, 496 ,134
US	10/080768	6,507,014
US	09/526346	6,512,582
US	09/261835	6,512,610
US	09/196531	6,513,162
US	09/902951	6,515,526
US	09/791664	6,522,157
		. = ==-, : = :

Page 4

Country	Appln No	Patent No
US	09/567808	6,529,030
US	09/755321	6,541,956
US	09/239791	6,542,523
US	09/826082	6,551,408
US	09/981651	6,5 52, 559
US	09/448944	6,552,801
US	09/816916	6,560,003
US	09/911843	6,566,896
US	09/300288	6,567,760
US	09/176301	6,568,105
US	10/124133	6,570,418
US	09/820725	6,570,649
US	09/538155	6,570,658
US	10/054815	6,580,499
	10/068964	
US		6,580,500
US	09/997510	6,587,607
US	09/771869	6,590,642
US	09/577096	6,591,396
US	10/054816	6,594,005
US	09/677110	6,594,019
US	09/723186	6,597,507
US	09/838410	6,600,762
US	09/576618	6,603,303
US	10/274137	6,609,220
US	09/239792	6,611,332
US	09/911342	6,614,252
US	09/697903	6,614,511
US	09/280061	6,614,814
US	09/899375	6,624,644
US	09/561450	
US		6,633,380
US	09/785585	6,636,317
	10/080820	6,643,011
US	10/050811	6,643,603
US	09/567256	6,643,823
US	09/875495	6,646,428
US	09/829875	6,646,739
US	10/127281	6,650,262
US	09/994169	6,654,167
US	09/907032	6,678,044
US	09/818734	6,678,762
US	09/167302	6,683,447
US	09/896652	6,686,578
US	09/535527	6,693,714
US	10/205726	6,696,845
US	10/171126	6,697,389
US	10/132653	6,700,655
US	09/817927	6,700,904
US	09/847565	· · ·
		6,700,945
US	09/850860	6,707,547
US	09/818785	6,708,295
US	10/187778	6,710,863
US	09/983736	6,721,827
US	10/171303	6,724,206
us	09/813677	6,735,644

Country	Appln No	Patent No
US	10/163915	6,744,506
US	10/084025	6,750,942
US	10/161247	6,750,965
US	10/370974	6,755,531
US	09/816513	6,763,495
US	09/915756	6,766,483
US	09/995228	6,769,963
US	10/376073	6,771,361
US	10/366156	6,778,254
US	10/066062	6,778 ,5 64
US	10/279268	6,781 ,67 8
US	09/520495	6,781,958
US	09/640240	6,782,045
US	10/113607	6,784,655
US	10/235529	6,794,857
US	10/077673	6,795,196
US	10/322840	6,798,510
US	10/108190	6,803,547
US	09/945627	6,807,647

Assignment

Whereas, Ando Electric Co., Ltd., of 29-3, Kamata 5-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

United States Patent Numbers mentioned in the attached Annex; and

Whereas, Yokogawa Electric Corporation, of 9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi,

Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title,

and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S.

Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for

and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly

provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the

said U.S. Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and

will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said

U.S. Patents which may be necessary by Assignee.

Date: February 3, 2005

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

Ando Electric Co., Ltd.

- U H

Kiyoʻshi Makino

Representative Director